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General Hazard Information:

National Contact 

Content Search Queries:

Contact OnTrac

Other Hazard Related Queries:

Contact Network Rail Support 

Managed Stations Data:

Contact Designated Route Person



Tel: 0191 477 4951

Email:  enquiries@on-trac.co.uk
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OnTrac Ltd
Baltimore House
Baltic Business Quarter,
Gateshead
Tyne and Wear
NE8 3DF
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Tel: 01270 721600 

C
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Technical Support

Network Rail IT Helpdesk



# SSM DU WHSE Address Telephone / Mobile E-Mail Route WHSE

HTJ6 Romford MDU Carl.Anastasi@networkrail.co.uk Brian Doolin

Romford OHL Depot
Jutsums Lane

Romford
RM7 0ER

07739 774966 brian.doolin@networkrail.co.uk

HTJ7 Ipswich MDU Damien.Stabler@networkrail.co.uk Malcolm Martin

Ipswich Depot
London Road Depot

Hadleigh Road
Ipswich
IP2 0AT

07917 577999 Malcolm.Martin2@networkrail.co.uk

HTJ8 Tottenham MDU Allan.Bush@networkrail.co.uk Vacant

HMJ8 Bedford MDU Roy Clarke

Derby Mercia House
Chequers Road

West Meadows Ind Estate
Derby

DE21 6EN

07980 689604 Roy.Clarke@networkrail.co.uk

HMJ9 Derby MDU Roy Clarke

Derby Mercia House
Chequers Road

West Meadows Ind Estate
Derby

DE21 6EN

07980 689604 Roy.Clarke@networkrail.co.uk

HKJ2 Brighton MDU Chris.Jones2@networkrail.co.uk Beata Kucharczyk

3 Bridges Cover House
Hazelwick Avenue

Three Bridges
Crawley

RH10 1PZ

07515 614022 Beata.Kucharczyk@networkrail.co.uk

HKJ3 Croydon MDU Chris.Vessey@networkrail.co.uk Andrea De La Mothe

3 Bridges Cover House
Hazelwick Avenue

Three Bridges
Crawley

RH10 1PZ

07711 602186 Andrea.DeLaMothe@networkrail.co.uk

HKJ4 London Bridge MDU Phil.Burton@networkrail.co.uk

HKJ5 Orpington MDU Andrew.Ward4@networkrail.co.uk

HKJ6 Ashford MDU Julian.Salmons@networkrail.co.uk Sharrie Sadler

Ashford Combined Eng Dpt
Old Railway Works

Newtown Road
Ashford

TN24 0PU

07710 960519 Sharrie.Sadler@networkrail.co.uk

HGJ2 Peterborough MDU Barry Smith

Ten Pound Walk
Doncaster

South Yorkshire
DN4 5HX

07740 415692 Barry.Smith2@networkrail.co.uk

HGJ3 Doncaster MDU Barry Smith

Ten Pound Walk
Doncaster

South Yorkshire
DN4 5HX

07740 415692 Barry.Smith2@networkrail.co.uk

HGJ4 Sheffield MDU Trevor Barkas

Sheffield Lumley Street Depot
Blast Lane
Sheffield
S4 7TA

07825 375826 Trevor.Barkas@networkrail.co.uk

HGJ6 Leeds MDU Trevor Barkas

Sheffield Lumley Street Depot
Blast Lane
Sheffield
S4 7TA

07825 375826 Trevor.Barkas@networkrail.co.uk

HGJ7 York MDU Craig Marshall

Raven House
Askew Road
Gateshead
NE8 2TD

07710 940539 Craig.Marshall@networkrail.co.uk

HGJ8 Newcastle MDU Craig Marshall

Raven House
Askew Road
Gateshead
NE8 2TD

07710 940539 Craig.Marshall@networkrail.co.uk

HRJ1 Lanc&Cumbria MDU SSMLancsandCumbria@networkrail.co.uk Brad Irving

Preston North Union House
Christian Road

Preston
PR1 8NB

07920 155388 Brad.Irving@networkrail.co.uk

HRJ4 Liverpool MDU
Karen.Cavalier2@networkrail.co.uk

Lyndsey.Daly@networkrail.co.uk

HRJ5 Manchester MDU Neil.Urquhart@networkrail.co.uk Richard Urmston

Stockport MDU
Edgeley Compound
Off Stockholm Road

Stockport
SK3 9SB

07920 277936 Richard.Urmston@networkrail.co.uk

HSJ0 Stafford MDU Alex.Pattison@networkrail.co.uk Philip Swinnerton

Stoke Depot
Station Building

Station Road
Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 2AA

07802 597486 Philip.Swinnerton@networkrail.co.uk

HSJ6 Saltley MDU Adrian Shepherd

Sandwell and Dudley Depot
Bromford Road

Sandwell
B70 7JD

07810 830850 adrian.shepherd@networkrail.co.uk

HSJ7 Sandwell & Dudley MDU Adrian Shepherd

Sandwell and Dudley Depot
Bromford Road

Sandwell
B70 7JD

07810 830850 adrian.shepherd@networkrail.co.uk

HSJ8 Bletchley MDU Joanna.Grundy@networkrail.co.uk Martin Shillito

Bletchley 17-19 James Way
Denbigh West Industrial Estate

Bletchley
MK1 1SU

07515 614484 Martin.Shillito@networkrail.co.uk

HSJ9 Euston MDU Lewis.Mitchell@networkrail.co.uk Dave Goodwin

London Euston Power Signal Box
Off Cardington Street

London
NW1 2HS

07515 623305
Dave.Goodwin@networkrail.co.uk

HLJ2 Perth MDU Julie.Low@networkrail.co.uk Malcolm Wood

Edinburgh MDU
12A South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh
EH12 9EB

07786 028201 Malcolm.Wood2@networkrail.co.uk

HLJ3 Edinburgh MDU Senga.Fairlie@networkrail.co.uk Malcolm Wood

Edinburgh MDU
12A South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh
EH12 9EB

07786 028201 Malcolm.Wood2@networkrail.co.uk

HLJ4 Motherwell MDU John.Wiggins@networkrail.co.uk Kevin Kirkwood

Motherwell Caledonian House
Newhut Road

Motherwell
ML1 3SE

07770 436849
Kevin.Kirkwood@networkrail.co.uk

HLJ5 Glasgow MDU Melanie.Campbell@networkrail.co.uk Kevin Kirkwood

Motherwell Caledonian House
Newhut Road

Motherwell
ML1 3SE

07770 436849
Kevin.Kirkwood@networkrail.co.uk

HWJ2 Wessex Inner MDU Andrew.Lockheart@networkrail.co.uk Steven Edwards

London Clapham Junction AMM
c/o Southwest Trains
73-75 Plough Road

London
SW11 2UH

07920 276856 steven.edwards@networkrail.co.uk

HWJ4 Wessex Outer MDU Benjamin.Hartigan@networkrail.co.uk Ian Gibb

Basingstoke Training Centre
Basingstoke Campus

Gresley Road
Basingstoke
RG21 4HG

07710 959310 Ian.Gibb@networkrail.co.uk

HVJ1 Reading MDU Kim.Holmes@networkrail.co.uk Stephen Parker

Reading MDU
100 Napier Road

Reading
RG1 8FJ

07747 626738 Stephen.Parker@networkrail.co.uk

HVJ2 Swindon MDU Rebecca.Ingham-Hirst@networkrail.co.uk

HDJ3 Bristol MDU Cathy.Darby@networkrail.co.uk Tim Buffery

Bristol PWay Queen Anne Road
Queen Ann Road

Barton Hill
BS5 9TX

07801 033436 Tim.Buffery@networkrail.co.uk

HDJ4 Plymouth MDU Barrie.Miller@networkrail.co.uk Gary Crosbie

Exeter Central Station
Queen Street

Exeter
EX4 3SB

07909 930569 Gary.Crosbie@networkrail.co.uk

HCJ6 Cardiff MDU Bethan.Miles@networkrail.co.uk Leighton Lloyd
Cardiff Delivery Unit

Canton Depot 
07718 003956 Leighton.lloyd@networkrail.co.uk

HCJ7 Shrewsbury MDU Lisa.Lee@Networkrail.co.uk Philip Thomas

Shrewsbury Coleham Depot
Betton Street

Longden Coleham
SY3 7LJ

07919 016539 Philip.Thomas@networkrail.co.uk

Tom.Jones@networkrail.co.uk

Terry.Tiernan@networkrail.co.uk

Franco.FRATERRIGO@networkrail.co.uk

Darren.Carr@networkrail.co.uk

QT Anglia

Joseph.PRICE@networkrail.co.uk

QK Southeast

7 QL Scotland

Western Thames Valley

5 QR
London North West North

(LNWN)

6 QS
London North West South

(LNWS)

Western West

9 QV 

8 QW Wessex

Ron Murray
07901 512273 

Ron.murray@networkrail.co.uk
11 QC Wales

SubZoneRoute

1

2 QM East Midlands

4 QG LNE

3

10 QD

Tracey Capstick
07966 337406

Tracey.Capstick@networkrail.co.uk

John Minshull
07966 337246

John.Minshull@networkrail.co.uk

Paul Bellew
Paul.BELLEW@networkrail.co.uk

07786 310323

Cliff Moody
07917 578224

cliff.moody@networkrail.co.uk


	Anglia
	Kent
	London North East
	London North Western
	Midland and Continental
	Scotland
	Sussex
	Wessex
	Western
	National Contact
	Contact OnTrac
	Contact Network Rail Support
	London Underground Limited
	Channel Tunnel Rail Link



